

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18621 of 2023

=====

VIJAYBHAI PUNJABHAI PARMAR

Versus

REGIONAL COMMISSIONER, NAGARPALIKA, VADODARA

=====

Appearance:

MR DAXESH D BAROT(13149) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 23/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Mr Daxesh D. Barot, learned advocate for the petitioner urges for some time, so as to place it on record the authority by the society in favour of the petitioner to file the petition.

At his request, list the matter on 01.12.2023.

BINOY B PILLAI

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)