

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18621 of 2023

=====

VIJAYBHAI PUNJABHAI PARMAR

Versus

REGIONAL COMMISSIONER, NAGARPALIKA, VADODARA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DAXESH D BAROT(13149) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR DEVARSHI C SHAH(5545) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4

MR ISHAN H RAJDEV(11634) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

REFUSED SERVED (N)(10) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 27/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

None present when the matter was called out. Stand over to 10th September, 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP